SURVEY- JUNE-JULY 2024

Q1: How far from the park do you live? Q2: How often do you visit the park?
Within 0.5 mile (241) Daily (103)
Within 1 mile (243) Once a week (215)
Within 5 miles (312) . Once-Twice in 2 month (241)

- Outside 5 miles radius (57) A Few Times in a year (230)

- Never (64)

Q3&4: What activities do you participate in at the park?

1000
900
800
700
600 ——
500 ——
400 —
300 —— — —
200 — — —
100 — — —

o)

625

394

122 a1

28
—

Walking/ Biking River Wildlife Dog Picnics Community Playing Skateboarding Playing Other
the Two Rivers  Recreating Observation Exercising Events Basketball Bocce Ball
Trail

81

~

©

Top Responses:

Q5: Are there any Improvements you would like to see at existing activities listed below? *

River Basketball Dog Park
27% Cleanness/Maintenance 36% Shade/Tree 43% Shade/Tree
26% Access (Park, Trail, And River) 16% Upgrade Court 14% Grass & Planting
7% Unhoused Population 7% Benches 12% Maintenance
7% Preservation/Restoration 4% More Courts 9% Seating
Bocce Ball Skate Park Trail
38% Shade/Tree 13% Hours 22% Trail Extend And Connection
10% Maintenance 10% Improvements 14% Cleanness/Maintenance
10% Remove/Relocate/Re-Purpose 7% Maintenance 10% Safety
5% Seating 5% Clean 8% Unhoused Population

Q6: Would you pay for parking if the funds helped to pay for additional amenities and/or
improved maintenance at the park?

SACRAMENTO

Youth, Parks, & Community Enrichment

Q7: How Important are these factors in choosing to visit this park? *

959% 41% 31%

Pleasant & Safe Protection of Natural Restrooms
Experience Resources & Green
Spaces

Q8: In the long term, sports fields may be feasible, if so, which of these sports fields are you
interested in? *

41% 15% 14%

Soccer Baseball Softball

Q9: In addition to existing sports courts, which of these sports courts would you be
interested in ? *

37% 26% 20% 19%

Pickleball Tennis Volleyball Futsal

Q10: Are you interested in seeing the following social activities on this site?

21% 21% 17%

Ping Pong Table Corn Hole Boards Horseshoe Pits

Q11: Are you interested in seeing the following active amenities on the site? *
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35% 23% 16% 15% (7
Children’s Amphitheater Fitness Disc Golf ﬁujnﬁ
Playground Station

Q12: Are you interested in seeing the following passive recreation amenities on the site? *

42% 37% 35% 34%

Natural Non-motorized Native Shaded
Trails River Access Garden Seating RIR

Q13: What is your vision of Sutter's Landing Regional Park?

Multi-Use Regional Park (360

Nature Centric Park (262

Others (27

Art and Education Focused Regional Park (23
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39%
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* Summary shows top ranked responses of each sub-question and not overall percentage.
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